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Rank Name Net Worth Age Country/Territory Source Industry
1850 George Joseph $1.9 B 103 United States Insurance Finance & Investments

979 David Murdock $3.7 B 101 United States Dole, real estate Food & Beverage
195 Robert Kuok $12.1 B 101 Malaysia Palm oil, shipping, property Diversified

1513 S. Daniel Abraham $2.4 B 100 United States Slim-Fast Food & Beverage
2019 Nobutoshi Shimamura $1.7 B 99 Japan Retail Fashion & Retail
2233 Stephen Jarislowsky $1.5 B 99 Canada Money management Finance & Investments
2233 Bernard Lewis & family $1.5 B 99 United Kingdom Fashion retailer Fashion & Retail
1850 Alice Schwartz $1.9 B 98 United States Biotech Healthcare

418 Stef Wertheimer & family $7.6 B 98 Israel Metalworking tools Manufacturing
1850 Wilma Tisch $1.9 B 97 United States Loews Diversified

182 Goh Cheng Liang $13 B 97 Singapore Paints Manufacturing
2110 Sidney Kimmel $1.6 B 97 United States Retail Fashion & Retail
1045 Jean Coutu & family $3.5 B 97 Canada Drugstores Fashion & Retail

213 Jim Pattison $11.4 B 96 Canada Diversified Diversified
789 Abdulla bin Ahmad Al Ghurair & family $4.6 B 96 United Arab Emirates Diversified Diversified

40 Li Ka-shing $38.9 B 96 Hong Kong Diversified Diversified
1172 Semahat Sevim Arsel $3.1 B 96 Turkey Diversified Diversified
2233 Alan Gerry $1.5 B 96 United States Cable television Media & Entertainment
1015 Lin Shu-hong $3.6 B 96 Taiwan Petrochemicals Manufacturing
1015 Lim Hariyanto Wijaya Sarwono $3.6 B 96 Indonesia Palm oil, nickel mining Metals & Mining
2623 Yousuf Mohammad Jamjoom $1.2 B 95 Saudi Arabia Pharmaceuticals Healthcare
2790 Morris Kahn $1.1 B 95 Israel Software Technology

620 Annette Lerner & family $5.7 B 95 United States Real estate Real Estate
1408 Mochtar Riady & family $2.6 B 95 Indonesia diversified Diversified

551 Jaran Chiaravanont $6.3 B 95 Thailand Diversified Diversified
189 Kwong Siu-hing $12.6 B 95 Hong Kong Real estate Real Estate
597 Archie Aldis Emmerson & family $5.9 B 95 United States Timberland, lumber mills Manufacturing
160 Donald Newhouse $14.4 B 95 United States Media Media & Entertainment

1305 Mustafa Rahmi Koc $2.8 B 94 Turkey Diversified Diversified
390 Frank Lowy $7.9 B 94 Australia Investments Finance & Investments

1513 Bernard Ecclestone & family $2.4 B 94 United Kingdom Formula One Sports
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650 Otto Boehringer $5.4 B 94 Germany Pharmaceuticals Healthcare
6 Warren Buffett $154 B 94 United States Berkshire Hathaway Finance & Investments

87 Rupert Murdoch & family $23 B 94 United States Newspapers, TV network Media & Entertainment
453 George Soros $7.2 B 94 United States Hedge funds Finance & Investments
581 Lachhman Das Mittal $6 B 94 India Tractors Automotive

1265 Prathap Reddy $2.9 B 93 India Healthcare Healthcare
887 Morris Chang $4.1 B 93 Taiwan Semiconductors Technology
158 Kushal Pal Singh $14.5 B 93 India Real estate Real Estate

1573 William Boyd & family $2.3 B 93 United States Casinos, banking Gambling & Casinos
430 Benu Gopal Bangur $7.4 B 93 India Cement Manufacturing
846 Johnelle Hunt $4.3 B 93 United States Trucking Logistics

2933 Larry Silverstein $1 B 93 United States Real estate Real Estate
2233 Doris Fisher $1.5 B 93 United States Gap Fashion & Retail
1462 Charles Bronfman $2.5 B 93 Canada Liquor Food & Beverage

443 Nathan Kirsh $7.3 B 93 Eswatini (Swaziland) Retail, real estate Fashion & Retail
902 Prasert Prasarttong-Osoth $4 B 92 Thailand Hospitals, airline Healthcare
271 Leonard Lauder $10.1 B 92 United States Estee Lauder Fashion & Retail

1362 Bernard Saul, II. & family $2.7 B 92 United States Banking, real estate Finance & Investments
751 Charles B. Johnson $4.8 B 92 United States Franklin Templeton Finance & Investments

Rank Name Net Worth Age Country/Territory Source Industry
1045 Norman Braman $3.5 B 92 United States Art, car dealerships Automotive

104 Harry Triguboff $19.1 B 92 Australia Real estate Real Estate
823 Eleanor Butt Crook & family $4.4 B 92 United States Supermarkets Fashion & Retail

1219 Erwin Franz Mueller $3 B 92 Germany Drugstores Fashion & Retail
1947 Scott Lin $1.8 B 92 Taiwan Optical components Technology
1072 Eduardo Eurnekian $3.4 B 92 Argentina Airports, investments Diversified

751 Charles B. Johnson $4.8 B 92 United States Franklin Templeton Finance & Investments
751 Marian Ilitch & family $4.8 B 92 United States Little Caesars Pizza Food & Beverage

2019 Kapil Bhatia $1.7 B 92 India Aviation Service
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369 Luis Carlos Sarmiento $8.2 B 92 Colombia Banking Finance & Investments
902 Prasert Prasarttong-Osoth $4 B 92 Thailand Hospitals, airline Healthcare
105 Donald Bren $18.9 B 92 United States Real estate Real Estate

2110 Othman Benjelloun & family $1.6 B 92 Morocco Banking, insurance Finance & Investments
1688 Hal Jackman $2.1 B 92 Canada Insurance, investments Finance & Investments

271 Leonard Lauder $10.1 B 92 United States Estee Lauder Fashion & Retail

1513 Tang Yiu $2.4 B 91 Hong Kong Fashion retail Fashion & Retail
2790 Pongsak Viddayakorn $1.1 B 91 Thailand Hospitals Healthcare

673 Margot Birmingham Perot $5.3 B 91 United States Computer services, real estate Technology
1947 Stanley Hubbard $1.8 B 91 United States DirecTV Media & Entertainment
2479 Subbamma Jasti $1.3 B 91 India Pharmaceuticals Healthcare

369 Hasmukh Chudgar & family $8.2 B 91 India Pharmaceuticals Healthcare
717 Gordon Getty & family $5 B 91 United States Getty Oil Energy

2356 Rajju Shroff $1.4 B 91 India Agrochemicals Manufacturing
2479 Josef Boquoi & family $1.3 B 91 Germany Frozen foods Food & Beverage
1763 Robert Miller $2 B 91 United Kingdom Retail Fashion & Retail

443 Pauline MacMillan Keinath $7.3 B 91 United States Cargill Food & Beverage
474 Georg Nemetschek & family $7 B 91 Germany Software Technology

1513 Pierre van der Mersch & family $2.4 B 90 Belgium Investing Finance & Investments
700 Herb Simon $5.1 B 90 United States Real estate Real Estate

2623 Naresh Jain $1.2 B 90 India Auto components Automotive

540 Sumet Jiaravanon $6.4 B 90 Thailand Diversified Diversified
1462 Paul Gauselmann & family $2.5 B 90 Germany Gambling Gambling & Casinos

597 Maria Fernanda Amorim & family $5.9 B 90 Portugal Energy, investments Diversified
846 Donald Sterling $4.3 B 90 United States Real estate Real Estate
948 Ira Rennert $3.8 B 90 United States Investments Finance & Investments
979 John Gandel $3.7 B 90 Australia Shopping malls Real Estate
208 Giorgio Armani $11.8 B 90 Italy Luxury goods Fashion & Retail
767 Phil Ruffin $4.7 B 90 United States Casinos, real estate Diversified

1626 Irving Grousbeck & family $2.2 B 90 United States Telecommunication, sports Sports
1763 Ali Metin Kazanci $2 B 90 Turkey Energy Energy

369 John Brown $8.2 B 90 United States Medical equipment Healthcare
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1626 Maria Franca Fissolo $2.2 B 90 Italy Nutella, chocolates Food & Beverage
2110 Wu Zhigang & family $1.6 B 90 China Bakery chain Food & Beverage
2110 Romano Minozzi $1.6 B 90 Italy Utilities, diversified Diversified
2019 Xu Chuanhua & family $1.7 B 90 China Chemicals, logistics Manufacturing

430 Dennis Washington $7.4 B 90 United States Construction, mining Logistics
1219 Lucio Tan $3 B 90 Philippines Diversified Diversified

751 Hansjoerg Wyss $4.8 B 90 Switzerland Medical devices Healthcare
789 Carl Icahn $4.6 B 89 United States Investments Finance & Investments

1172 Giuseppe Crippa & family $3.1 B 89 Italy Microchip testing Manufacturing
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